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Transportation Impact Fees
IFAC Meeting: Policy Discussion #1

December 11, 2020
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Presentation Overview

• Comparison Developments
• Policy Discussion
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SAMPLE
DEVELOPMENTS
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Typical Development
Collection Rate Comparisons

Sample
Development

Georgetown
Maximum

(Low – SC)

Georgetown
Maximum
(High – F)

Round
Rock+

(2021
Rate)

Round
Rock+

(2024
Rate)

Austin1+

(Low –
High)

Pflugerville2+

(Low – High)
Prosper+3

(Low –
High)

New
Braunfels+3

(Low –
High)

1 Single Family
House (ITE 210) $5,311 $19,498 $3,208 $6,420 $2,440 -

$3,621 $5,080 - $6,773 $4,589 -
$6,053 $735 - $5,415

1 Apartment
(ITE 220) $3,005 $11,031 $1,825 $3,632 $1,377 -

$2,049 $2,874 - $3,832 $3,556 -
$4,690 $417 – $3,066

3,000 ft2
Restaurant (ITE

932)
$56,442 $207,201 $22,726 $34,088 $54,821 -

$55,003
$35,990 -
$71,436

$16,677 -
$21,999

$4,558 -
$33,562

10,000 ft2 Retail
(ITE 820) $99,490 $365,250 $40,060 $60,089 $88,695 -

$96,957
$63,440 -
$125,925

$37,620 -
$49,620

$6,404 -
$47,157

50,000 ft2 Office
(ITE 710) $242,500 $890,250 $97,639 $146,459 $236,318 -

$259,403
$154,625 -
$306,925

$194,550 –
$256,600

$22,929 -
$168,835

1 Note: Proposed Rates, not yet adopted (Low & High differ due to different trip lengths in/out of “loop”)
2 Note: Low is 1st phase (2022), High is 2nd Phase (2023 onward)
3 Note: Includes Right-of-Way in Fee Calculation
+ Note: Comparison cities are collection rate, whereas Service Area Drafts are maximum fee allowable from pre-
credit report. Does not include any potential reductions.

Service Area SC is lowest maximum fee at $1,247 per
service unit (limits flat rate collection).
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Maximum Fee Range
Georgetown

Maximum fee in gray
Collection rate in color
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Maximum Fee Range
Georgetown

Maximum fee in gray
Collection rate in color
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Maximum Fee Range
Georgetown

Maximum fee in gray
Collection rate in color
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Maximum Fee Range
Georgetown

Maximum fee in gray
Collection rate in color
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Example Collection Rate
Comparisons

Georgetown
Development

Mitigation
/ TIA

Maximum
(Low is SC,
High is F)

Round
Rock+

(2021 Rate)

Round
Rock+

(2024
Rate)

Austin1+

(Low –
High)

Pflugerville2+

(Low – High)
Prosper+3

(Low – High)

New
Braunfels+3

(Low –
High)

89 Condominiums $0 $267,455 -
$981,759 $161,511 $323,236 $122,553 -

$182,317
$255,777 -
$341,039

$265,398 -
$350,126

$37,050 -
$272,825

Gas Station with 2 ksf
convenience store and  6

fueling pumps
$0 $36,504 -

$134,016 $14,699 $22,048 $26,973 -
$26,973

$17,649 -
$35,032

$20,472 -
$27,006

$1,771 -
$13,037

157ksf discount club
75ksf retail $140,377 $2,570,515 -

$9,436,681 $1,147,698 $1,721,546 $2,542,242 -
$2,777,794

$1,817,569 -
$3,607,703

$1,964,562 -
$2,591,345

$165,474 -
$1,218,491

737 Single Family DUs $784,576 $3,914,207 -
$14,370,026 $2,364,134 $4,731,407 $1,797,912 -

$2,668,677
$3,743,965 -
$4991,996

$3,382,093 -
$4,461,061

$541,912 -
$3,990,446

36ksf Supermarket
34ksf Fitness Club

7.8ksf Auto Care Center
7.5ksf Fast Food w/ D.T.
26ksf High t/o Restaurant
7.7ksf Quality Restaurant
87.5ksf Specialty Retail

$251,705 $3,140,847 -
$11,530,436 $1,264,638 $1,896,958 $2,872,740 -

$3,060,821
$2,002,759 -
$3,975,288

$1,698,045 -
$2,239,743

$229,807 -
$1,692,215

1,660 Single Family DUs
785 Apartments
65 Townhouses

191.6 ksf Shopping Center

$491,493 $12,767,273 -
$46,872,920 $7,327,604 $14,280,148 $8,859,566 -

$11,560,026
$11,604,383 -
$16,264,633

$11,323,829 -
$14,936,059

$1,627,023 -
$11,980,809

1 Note: Proposed Rates, not yet adopted (Low & High differ due to different trip lengths in/out of “loop”)
2 Note: Low is 1st phase (2022), High is 2nd Phase (2023 onward)
3 Note: Includes Right-of-Way in Fee Calculation
+ Note: Comparison cities are collection rate, whereas Service Area Drafts are maximum fee allowable from pre-credit
report. Does not include any potential reductions.
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Maximum Fee Range
Georgetown

Maximum fee in gray
Collection rate in color
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Maximum Fee Range
Georgetown

Maximum fee in gray
Collection rate in color
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Maximum Fee Range
Georgetown

Maximum fee in gray
Collection rate in color
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Maximum Fee Range
Georgetown

Maximum fee in gray
Collection rate in color
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Maximum Fee Range
Georgetown

Maximum fee in gray
Collection rate in color
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Maximum Fee Range
Georgetown

Maximum fee in gray
Collection rate in color
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Maximum Fees by Service Area
Service Area A
Max per service Unit:
$1,699
SF House: $7,238

Service Area D
Max per service Unit:
$1,405
SF House: $5,985

Service Area C
Max per service Unit:
$3,315
SF House: $14,122

Note: Lake Georgetown and Downtown are not
shown, will have $0 fee in these Service Areas.

Service Area Sun City
Max per service Unit:
$1,247 (Lowest)
SF House: $5,312

Service Area F
Max per service Unit:
$4,577 (Highest)
SF House: $19,498

Service Area E
Max per service Unit:
$3,101
SF House: $13,210

Service Area B
Max per service Unit:
$2,152
SF House: $9,168
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POLICY FRAMEWORK
DISCUSSION
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Policy Decisions Outline

• Effective Date
• Collection Rate
• Other Considerations

Pull up the following web address
on your phone for poll questions:
Pollev.com/jakegutekuns162

OR
Text responses to the number on
each slide following instructions
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Effective Date
State law requires minimum 1 year grace period from
Ordinance effective date for previously platted properties

OTHER CONSIDERATIONS
• Effective date could be any date after adoption of an

ordinance
• Could extend grace period length and coverage (to

properties not yet platted at effective date)
• Phased-In Approach – rate varies by length of time

after adoption (ramps up fees)
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EFFECTIVE DATE
POLLING ACTIVITIES
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2222



2323



2424



2525
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Collection Rate
Limited by maximum fee in each service area

OTHER CONSIDERATIONS
• Flat option – all the same, limited by lowest maximum

fee
• Percent (%) option – rate varies by area, but can be

flat percentage of maximum
• Vary by Land Use or Land Use Category (Residential,

Non-Residential, or more specific)
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Impact Fee Components:
Collection Rate – 50% Example
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COLLECTION RATE
POLLING ACTIVITIES
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Sample
Development

Georgetown
Maximum

(Low – SC)

Georgetown
Maximum
(High – F)

Round
Rock+

(2021
Rate)

Round
Rock+

(2024
Rate)

Austin1+

(Low –
High)

Pflugerville2+

(Low – High)
Prosper+

(Low –
High)

New
Braunfels+

(Low –
High)

1 Single Family
House (ITE 210) $5,311 $19,498 $3,208 $6,420 $2,440 -

$3,621 $5,080 - $6,773 $4,589 -
$6,053 $735 - $5,415
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Sample
Development

Georgetown
Maximum

(Low – SC)

Georgetown
Maximum
(High – F)

Round
Rock+

(2021
Rate)

Round
Rock+

(2024
Rate)

Austin1+

(Flat $
rate)

Pflugerville2+

(% by
Service
Area)

Prosper+

(Low –
High)

New
Braunfels+

(Low –
High)

Non-Residential per
Vehicle Mile (%) $1,247 (100%) $4,577 (100%) $502

(20%)
$753
(30%)

$850 -
$1,215

$1,192 - $1,590
(50%)

$ Varies
(25% – 50%) Variable
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See Calculator to Discuss
Collection Rate Scenarios
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What’s Next?
• December – January – IFAC meetings on collection rate

& Policy decisions (recommendations Jan 8th)
• (September – January): Stakeholder Engagement
• January – Council set Public Hearing on Adopting Study
• (January – Complete): Ordinance drafting with collection

rate & policy (IFAC will submit comments on Study &
recommendation)


